COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA

December 7, 2021 10:00 AM

C-5341	In the Matter of the application of Clear Rate Communications, Inc., Troy, Michigan, seeking authority to change its name to Clear Rate Communications, LLC.	
FC-1370	In the Matter of Platte Valley Financial Services Companies, Inc., Complainant, v. United Telephone Company of the West d/b/a CenturyLink Nebraska, Respondent.	
<u>AUTO DIALERS</u>		
AD-702r	In the Matter of the Application of Broadnet Teleservices, LLC, Highlands Ranch, Colorado, seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device in Aurora, Colorado.	

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5340	In the Matter of the Application of Blair Telephone Company, Blair, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Peerless Network of Nebraska, LLC, Chicago, Illinois.
C-5343	In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of an Unbundled Network Elements Resale Forbearance Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with ACN Communication Services, LLC, Concord, North Carolina.

- C-5344 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba
 CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of an FCC
 Modernizing Unbundling and Resale Requirements Amendment to
 its Interconnection Agreement with ACN Communication Services,
 LLC, Concord, North Carolina.
- C-5345 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of a Batch Hot Cut Removal Amendment to their Interconnection Agreement with ACN Communication Services, LLC, Concord, North Carolina.

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC dba ICSolutions
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: AccessLine Communications Corporation
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Ooma, Inc.
NUSF-33/ PI-68	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to investigate the audit requirements related to the Nebraska Universal Service Fund.
NUSF-37.395	In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Spiral Communications, LLC, Respondent.
NUSF-92.59	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund's Broadband Program: Application to the Nebraska Broadband Program received from N.E. Colorado Cellular, Inc., d/b/a Viaero Wireless.
NUSF-92.60	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund's Broadband Program: Application to the Nebraska Broadband Program received from United States Cellular Corporation.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

<u>REPORTS</u>

NUSF Docket Status

NUSF Fund Status Report

DISCUSSION

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.